# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arterial Software Pty Ltd		08/16/2010	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lansa Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906454	AXES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)280-1177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9042472620

Email: eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: James R Menker
Address Line 1: PO Box 331937

Address Line 4: Atlantic Beach, FLORIDA 32233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R Menker
Signature:	/jmenker/
Date:	11/08/2010

**Total Attachments: 2** 

900176939

source=Lansa Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004417 FRAME: 0006 OP \$40.00 29064

source=Lansa Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004417 FRAME: 0007 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arterial Software Pty Ltd, having a business address of 4 Waltham

Street, Richmond, Victoria, 3121, Australia (hereinafter, "Assignor") has adopted the trade

mark AXES for use in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trade mark registration as set out in the attached

schedule; and

WHEREAS, Lansa Holdings, Inc. a company organized and existing under the laws

of Delaware, with a business address of 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801,

United States of America (hereinafter, "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the said trade

mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for payment of \$1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor and for

good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor

does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks

in the United States, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the

marks, and the above identified trade mark registrations.

**Arterial Software Pty Ltd** 

Dated: 16 AUS 241\$

By its authorised signatory:

Name: ROBERT, L. MOORE

Title: CEO

C:\Documents and Settings\Admin\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.IE5\N0S1NJ04\arterialdeed.usa[1].doc - 14/8/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004417 FRAME: 0008

## **SCHEDULE**

AXES 2906454 23 July 2003 Class 9	
Computer software, allowing web-enablement of host accessoreens for delivery to web-browsers  Class 42  Computer programming	ess

 $C. \label{local_content} C. \label{local_content} C. \label{local_content_lies} Content. IE5 \label{local_content_lies} INJO4 \label{local_content_lies} Admin \label{local_content_lies} Local Settings \label{local_content_lies} The content \label{local_content_lies} INJO4 \label{local_content_lies} INJO4 \label{local_content_lies} Admin \label{local_content_lies} Local Settings \label{local_content_lies} C. \label{local_content_lies} INJO4 \label{local_content_lies} INJO4 \label{local_content_lies} INJO4 \label{local_content_lies} INJO4 \label{local_content_lies} The content \label{lies} INJO4 \label{local_content_lies} INJO4 \label{local_content_lies} INJO4 \label{local_content_lies} Local \label{lies} INJO4 \label{lies} I$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004417 FRAME: 0009

**RECORDED: 11/08/2010**